ACE10UG
08/03
* ACE 10 SERIES *
ADJUSTABLE-FREQUENCY
AC MOTOR CONTROLLERS
USER'S GUIDE
(1/4 - 3 HP)
MODEL NO. _____________________________ SERIAL NO. ________________________

8 ACE10UG
Note: Maximum temperature in the enclosure: 50oC (122oF)
2.2 MODEL NO. IDENTIFICATION
4.72" 4.72"
4.
72
"
4.
72
"
2.0"
Ventilation & Installation Direction
Front View Side View
CATALOG NUMBER ITEM CODE TYPE HP RATING VOLTAGE PHASE AMPS
ACE101V1P0002C 43285
Chassis
1/4
115 1
1.4
ACE101V1P0005C 43286 1/2 2.3
ACE101V1P0010C 43287 1 4.2
ACE102V1P0002C 43288 1/4
230
1
1.4
ACE102V1P0005C 43289 1/2 2.3
ACE102V1P0010C 43290 1 4.2
ACE102V3P0020C 43291 2
3a
a. Can be operated at single phase without derating.
7.5
ACE102V3P0030C 43292 3 10.5
ACE104V3P0010C 43293 1
460 3
2.3
ACE104V3P0020C 43294 2 3.8
ACE104V3P0030C 43295 3 5.2
ACE101V1P0002N4 43296
NEMA 4
1/4
115 1
1.4
ACE101V1P0005N4 43297 1/2 2.3
ACE101V1P0010N4 43298 1 4.2
ACE102V1P0002N4 43299 1/4
230
1
1.4
ACE102V1P0005N4 43300 1/2 2.3
ACE102V1P0010N4 43301 1 4.2
ACE102V3P0020N4 43302 2
3a
7.5
ACE102V3P0030N4                     43303  3 10.5
ACE104V3P0010N4 43304 1
460 3
2.3
ACE104V3P0020N4     43305  2 3.8
ACE104V3P0030N4     43306  3 5.2
®
DIST. AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31
QRO (442) 1 95 72 60
MTY (81) 83 54 10 18
9ACE10UG
2.3 SPECIFICATIONS
2.3.1 Basic Specifications
M
o